n SPEAKER SECTION
Type 1 way 2 speaker system Bass-
reflex type
Woofer 17 cm cone type x 2
Sound pressure level 83 dB/W (1.0 m)
Frequency range (with amp) 28-300 Hz (at -16 dB)
32-250 Hz (at -10 dB)
n AMPLIFIER SECTION

SB-WA800E / SB-WA800EB
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
JACKS
JK101 K2HA102B0073 JK RCA [M]
JK701 K2AA2B000004 JK AC INLET [M]
EARTH TERMINAL
E601 K4CZ01000027 EARTH LUG [M]
WIRES
W501 RWJ1803090SS WIRE [M]
W604 REX1146 WIRE UNIT [M]
W1 REE1205 WIRE UNIT [M]
W2 REE1204 WIRE UNIT [M]
RESISTORS
R101 D0AE104JA048 100K 1/4W [M]
R102 ERDS2TJ222T 2.2K 1/4W [M]
R103 D0AE473JA048 47K 1/4W [M]
R104 ERDS2TJ683T 68K 1/4W [M]
R105 ERDS2TJ182T 1.8K 1/4W [M]
R106 D0AE472JA048 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R107 ERDS2TJ332T 3.3K 1/4W [M]
R108 D0AE101JA048 100 1/4W [M]
R201 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R202 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R203 D0AE104JA048 100K 1/4W [M]
R204 D0AE474JA048 470K 1/4W [M]
R205 D0AE101JA048 100 1/4W [M]
R206 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R207 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R208 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R209 D0AE331JA048 330 1/4W [M]
R210 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R211 ERDS2TJ105T 1M 1/4W [M]
R212 D0AE104JA048 100K 1/4W [M]
R301 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R302 ERDS2TJ822T 8.2K 1/4W [M]
R303 D0AE474JA048 470K 1/4W [M]
R304 D0AE102JA048 1K 1/4W [M]
R305 ERDS2TJ334T 330K 1/4W [M]
R306 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R307 D0AE102JA048 1K 1/4W [M]
R308 D0AE123JA048 12K 1/4W [M]
R309 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R310 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R311 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R312 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R401 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R402 D0AE563JA048 56K 1/4W [M]
R403 D0AE472JA048 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R404 D0AE101JA048 100 1/4W [M]
R405 ERDS2TJ824T 820K 1/4W [M]
R406 D0AE562JA048 5.6K 1/4W [M]
R407 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R408 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R409 D0AF180JA039 18 1/4W [M]
R410 D0AE563JA048 56K 1/4W [M]
R411 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R412 ERDS2TJ824T 820K 1/4W [M]
R413 D0AE473JA048 47K 1/4W [M]
R414 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R415 D0AE474JA048 470K 1/4W [M]
R416 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R417 D0AE223JA048 22K 1/4W [M]
R418 D0AE562JA048 5.6K 1/4W [M]
R419 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R420 D0AE223JA048 22K 1/4W [M]
R421 D0AE223JA048 22K 1/4W [M]
R422 ERDS2TJ222T 2.2K 1/4W [M]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R501 D0AE101JA048 100 1/4W [M]
R502 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R503 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R504 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R505 D0AE272JA048 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R506 D0AE272JA048 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R507 D0AE102JA048 1K 1/4W [M]
R508 ERDS2TJ471T 470 1/4W [M]
R509 ERDS2TJ222T 2.2K 1/4W [M]
R601 D0AE472JA048 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R602 D0AE472JA048 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R603 ERD25FVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R604 D0AE221JA048 220 1/4W [M]
R605 D0AE221JA048 220 1/4W [M]
R606 D0AF220JA039 22 1/4W [M]
R607 D0AE563JA048 56K 1/4W [M]
R608 D0AF220JA039 22 1/4W [M]
R609 D0AE563JA048 56K 1/4W [M]
R611 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R612 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R614 D0AE474JA048 470K 1/4W [M]
R615 ERDS2TJ184T 180K 1/4W [M]
R616 D0AE473JA048 47K 1/4W [M]
R617 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R618 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R619 ERDS2TJ684T 680K 1/4W [M]
R620 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R621 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R622 ERDS2TJ470T 47 1/4W [M]
R623 ERDS2TJ470T 47 1/4W [M]
R624 D0AF221JA039 220 1/4W [M]
R625 ERDS1FVJ1R0T 1 1/2W [M]
R626 D0AE562JA048 5.6K 1/4W [M]
R627 D0AE472JA048 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R628 ERDS2TJ220T 22 1/4W [M]
R701 D0AE272JA048 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R702 D0AE103JA048 10K 1/4W [M]
R703 ERDS2TJ822T 8.2K 1/4W [M]
R704 ERDS2TJ561T 560 1/4W [M]
R705 D0AE272JA048 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R706 D0AE153JA048 15K 1/4W [M]EB
R706 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]E
CAPACITORS
C101 F1D1H221A012 220P 50V [M]
C102 ECA1HAK010XB 1 50V [M]
C103 F1D1H221A012 220P 50V [M]
C104 F1D1H221A012 220P 50V [M]
C105 ECQV1H334JL3 0.33 50V [M]
C106 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C107 ECQV1H334JL3 0.33 50V [M]
C108 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C109 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C110 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C201 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C202 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C203 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C204 ECA1EAK220XB 22 25V [M]
C205 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C206 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C207 ECA1CAM331XB 330 16V [M]
C301 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C302 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C303 F1D1H101A012 100P 50V [M]
C304 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C305 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C401 ECA1CAK330XB 33 16V [M]
C402 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C403 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
C404 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
C405 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C406 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
33
SB-WA800E / SB-WA800EB
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C407 ECA1CAK470XB 47 16V [M]
C408 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C409 ECA1EAM331XB 330 25V [M]
C410 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C501 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C502 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C503 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C505 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C506 ECQV1H334JL3 0.33 50V [M]
C507 ECQV1H184JL3 0.18 50V [M]
C508 ECKWRS102MBC 1000P 400V [M]
C518 ECA1EAK220XB 22 25V [M]
C520 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C601 ECA1JAM330XB 33 63V [M]
C602 ECA1JAM330XB 33 63V [M]
C603 F1D1H821A012 820P 50V [M]
C604 F1D1H821A012 820P 50V [M]
C605 F1A1H100A031 10P 50V [M]
C606 ECA2AAM330XB 33 100V [M]
C607 ECA2AAM330XB 33 100V [M]
C608 F1A1H100A031 10P 50V [M]
C609 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C610 ECEA2AN2R2SB 2.2 100V [M]
C611 ECA1EAM101XB 100 25V [M]
C612 F1E1H1030001 0.01 50V [M]
C613 ECES1JV103UN 0.01 63V [M]
C614 ECES1JV103UN 0.01 63V [M]
C615 ECQE2104KF3 0.1 250V [M]
C616 ECES1VV562FN 5600 35V [M]
C617 ECES1VV562FN 5600 35V [M]
C618 ECQV1H473JZ3 0.047 50V [M]
C619 ECQV1H104JL3 0.1 50V [M]
C620 ECQE2104KF3 0.1 250V [M]
C621 ECQV1H104JL3 0.1 50V [M]
C622 ECQV1H473JZ3 0.047 50V [M]
C623 F1B1H223A007 0.022 50V [M]